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Site Map in Tsurumai Campus

大学院医学系研究科・医学部 建物各階案内図
Floor guide for Graduate School of Medicine / School of Medicine

　 Area

 Location 　65, Tsurumai-cho, Showa-ku, Nagoya

 Building 　building area

　　　　　　gross floor area

面　　積 ：89,137㎡

位　　置 ：名古屋市昭和区鶴舞町65番地

建　　物 ：建面積：34,841㎡

　　　　 　延面積：200,401㎡

医学部附属病院施設　University Hospital

Outpatient Building

Central Consultation Building

Ward Building

Residence for Nurses A

Residence for Nurses B

Oasis Cube (Welfare facility)

19,446

43,612

52,297

6,158

2,741

595

5,309

5,881

4,721

675

563

604

RC4

SRC7-2

S14-2

SRC10

RC6

S1

外来棟

中央診療棟

病棟

看護師宿舎A棟

看護師宿舎B棟

オアシスキューブ（福利施設）

構造・階 structure 建面積 building area (m2) 延面積 gross floor area (m2)

Medical Science Research Building 1

Medical Science Research Building 2

Medical Science Research Building 3

Basic Medical Research Building

Basic Medical Research Building Annex

Center for Promotion of Medical Research and 
Education (Experimental Animals Division)

Medical Library / Co-op Cafeteria

Welfare Facility

Kakuyu Kaikan (Alumni Hall)

(old) Radioisotope Research Center

Others

医系研究棟1号館

医系研究棟2号館

医系研究棟3号館

基礎研究棟（講義棟）

基礎研究棟別館

附属医学教育研究支援センター
（実験動物部門）

附属図書館･学生食堂

福利施設

鶴友会館

（旧）アイソトープ総合センター分館

その他 

大学院医学系研究科・医学部施設　Graduate School of Medicine / School of Medicine 
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S13-2

RC7

SRC10-1

RC4-1

RC5

RC7-1

RC4-1

RC3

RC3

RC4・RC2

1,493

1,515

1,474

1,651

695

889

974

308

550

695

6,844

20,875

10,300

13,088

6,585

3,158

6,488

3,138

760

1,354

1,803

8,003

名　称　                                                       Name

名　称　                                                       Name

構造・階 structure 建面積 building area (m2) 延面積 gross floor area (m2)

ドナルド・マクドナルド・ハウス なごや（※） RMH Nagoya

医系研究棟1号館 医系研究棟 2号館 医系研究棟 3号館 基礎研究棟（講義棟）
Medical Science 

Research Building 1
Medical Science

Research Building 2 Medical Science Research Building 3 Basic Medical
Research Building

（平成27年4月1日現在）（平成27年4月1日現在）

神経疾患・腫瘍分子医学研究センター／
医学教育研究支援センター（分析機器部門）

医学教育研究支援センター（分析機器部門）

代謝病態学(寄)／肺高血圧先端医療学(寄)／
プロジェクト研究室／第１講義室／第２講義室／
ゼミ室／ラウンジ

健康栄養医学／分子心血管病学（興和）(寄)／
プロジェクト研究室／ゼミ室

皮膚科／形成外科／小児外科

整形外科／リウマチ科／
耳鼻いんこう科

眼科／歯科口腔外科

精神科／脳神経外科

消化器内科／腎臓内科／
神経内科

放射線科／臨床感染統御学／
化学療法部

血液内科／循環器内科／
臓器病態診断学

呼吸器内科／糖尿病・内分泌内科／
老年内科

予防医学／生理学第一／生理学第二

産科婦人科／小児科 免疫学／腫瘍生物学／分子腫瘍学

泌尿器科／麻酔科 薬理学／細菌学／神経遺伝情報学

消化器外科一／血管外科／
心臓外科

生化学第一／生化学第二／
ウイルス学

消化器外科二／移植外科／
乳腺・内分泌外科／救急・集中治療医学

病理学第一／病理学第二／
解剖学第一

総合診療科／薬剤部／
コンビニエンスストア

解剖学第二／解剖学第三／法医学

会議室／手の外科 アイソトープ総合センター分館／設備室

先端医療・臨床研究支援センター

手の外科／地域医療教育学（寄）／地域総合ヘルスケアシステム開発（寄）／下肢関節再建学（寄）／
先端循環器治療学（寄）／精神医療学（寄）／脳とこころの研究センター／プロジェクトスペース

障害児（者）医療学（寄）／地域包括ケアシステム学（寄）／
循環器・腎臓・糖尿病（ＣＫＤ）先進診療システム学（寄）／難治性神経疾患治療学（寄）／
睡眠医学（寄）／腎不全システム治療学（寄）／プロジェクトスペース

トキシコゲノミクス／生物統計学／プロジェクトスペース

ライブラリ／プロジェクトスペース

組織／病理実習室／解剖教育施設

解剖教育施設

アイソトープ総合センター分館

第３講義室／第４講義室

国際連携室／会議室／講義室／事務部

国際保健医療学・公衆衛生学／
環境労働衛生学／医療行政学（YLP）／
呼吸器外科

＊（寄）は寄附講座を示す

Metabolic Medicine, 
Advanced Medicine in Cardiopulmonary Disease, 
Project Laboratories, Seminar Room, Lounge

Human Nutrition, Cardiovascular Medicine, 
Project Laboratories, Seminar Room

Dermatology, 
Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery, 
Pediatric Surgery

Orthopedic Surgery, Rheumatology, 
Otorhinolaryngology

Ophthalmology, 
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery

Psychiatry, Neurosurgery Center for Advanced Medicine and
Clinical Research

Gastroenterology and Hepatology, 
Nephrology, Neurology

Radiology, Infectious Diseases, 
Department of Clinical Oncology and
Chemotherapy

Hematology, Cardiology, 
Pathology and Laboratory Medicine

Respiratory Medicine, 
Endocrinology and Diabetes,
Geriatrics

Preventive Medicine, Physiology 1, 
Physiology 2

Obstetrics and Gynecology, 
Pediatrics

Immunology, Cancer Biology, 
Molecular Carcinogenesis

Urology, Anesthesiology Pharmacology, Bacteriology, 
Neurogenetics 

Gastroenterological Surgery 1, 
Vascular Surgery, 
Cardiac Surgery

Biochemistry 1, Biochemistry 2, 
Molecular Virology

Gastroenterological Surgery 2, 
Transplantation Surgery, 
Breast and Endocrine Surgery, 
Emergency and Critical Care Medicine

Pathology 1, Pathology 2, Anatomy 1

General Medicine, 
Department of Hospital Pharmacy, 
Convenience store

Anatomy 2, Anatomy 3, 
Legal Medicine and Bioethics 

Meeting Room, 
Hand Surgery

Hand Surgery, Education for Community-Oriented Medicine, Community-
oriented Healthcare System, Hip and Knee Reconstructive Surgery, 
Advanced Cardiovascular Therapeutics, Mental Health, 
Brain & Mind Research Center, Project Space

Developmental Disability Medicine, Comprehensive Community Care System, 
CKD Initiatives, Therapeutics for Intractable Neurological Disorders, 
Sleep Medicine, Renal Replacement Therapy, Project Space

Toxicogenomics, Biostatistics, Project Space

Library, Project Space

Center for Neurological Diseases and Cancer, 
Division for Medical Research Engineering

Division for Medical Research Engineering

Histology, Pathology, Dissection Educational Facility

Dissection Educational Facility

Radioisotope Center Medical Division

Radioisotope Center Medical Division, Facilities

Lecture Room 3, Lecture Room 4

Office of International Affairs, 
Meeting Rooms, Changing Rooms, 
Administration Office

Public Health and Health Systems, 
Occupational and Environmental Health,
Young Leaders’ Program(YLP), Thoracic Surgery

Parking
駐車場
Parking
駐車場

Parking
立体駐車場

Parking
立体駐車場

Parking
立体駐車場

Parking
立体駐車場

Bicycle-parking area
駐輪場

Bicycle-parking area
駐輪場

under constructionunder construction

バス停

食堂・売店等

入構口

Bus Stop

Cafeterias & Shops

Car Entrance

Meikodai-mae
名工大前
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