## 鶴舞キャンパス配置図

## Site Map in Tsurumai Campus

(平成27年4月1日現在) (as of April 1, 2015)

Meikodai-mae

面 積:89,137㎡

Area 置 : 名古屋市昭和区鶴舞町65番地 位 65, Tsurumai-cho, Showa-ku, Nagoya Location 物:建面積:34,841㎡ Building building area 延面積:200,401㎡ gross floor area **介** バス停 Bus Stop (%) 食堂・売店等 Cafeterias & Shops 入構口 Car Entrance 機能強化棟 建設中 B 駐輪場 cycle-parking 駐車場 Parking **9** Parking 立体駐車場 Parking (P) (I 20 名工大前

## 大学院医学系研究科·医学部施設 Graduate School of Medicine / School of Medicine

名 称	Name	構造・階 structure	建面積 building area (m²)	延面積 gross floor area (m²)
A 医系研究棟1号館	Medical Science Research Building 1	S13-2	1,493	20,875
图 医系研究棟2号館	Medical Science Research Building 2	RC7	1,515	10,300
⑥ 医系研究棟3号館	Medical Science Research Building 3	SRC10-1	1,474	13,088
▶ 基礎研究棟(講義棟)	Basic Medical Research Building	RC4-1	1,651	6,585
基礎研究棟別館	Basic Medical Research Building Annex	RC5	695	3,158
<ul><li>附属医学教育研究支援センター (実験動物部門)</li></ul>	Center for Promotion of Medical Research and Education (Experimental Animals Division)	RC7-1	889	6,488
⑥ 附属図書館·学生食堂	Medical Library / Co-op Cafeteria	RC4-1	974	3,138
\rm 🗓 福利施設	Welfare Facility	RC3	308	760
● 鶴友会館	Kakuyu Kaikan (Alumni Hall)	RC3	550	1,354
● (旧)アイソトープ総合センター分館	(old) Radioisotope Research Center	RC4·RC2	695	1,803
その他	Others		6,844	8,003

## 医学部附属病院施設 University Hospital

区于即们海州的地区 Officersty Inc	Spital			
名 称	Name	構造・階 structure	建面積 building area (m²)	延面積 gross floor area (m²)
① 外来棟	Outpatient Building	RC4	5,309	19,446
② 中央診療棟	Central Consultation Building	SRC7-2	5,881	43,612
3 病棟	Ward Building	S14-2	4,721	52,297
4 看護師宿舎A棟	Residence for Nurses A	SRC10	675	6,158
⑤ 看護師宿舎B棟	Residence for Nurses B	RC6	563	2,741
⑥ オアシスキューブ(福利施設)	Oasis Cube (Welfare facility)	S1	604	595
040 10 1 11 10 - 4 10 1 11 10 11 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 10 1	DMILLI			